The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



SUB: NOMINATION FOR OLAVE AWARD 2018-2020: "BE THE DIFFERENCE"

Dear Sir/Madam,

WAGGGS has called Nominations for **"Olave Award 2018-2020: Be the difference"** which will be presented during 37th World Conference at UGANDA. The Conference will be witnessed by 150 Member Countries around the world.

The Olave Award is an international Award to honour the memory of the World Chief Guide, Lady Olave Baden-Powell, and to keep alive her belief in the spirit of service.

The theme for this Triennium is "Be the Difference"

The Olave Award is open to all Girl Guide and Girl Scout Groups/Units/Troops that plan and carry out a project based on the theme. Only projects that were started from October 2017 can be nominated.

Details regarding the project eligibility & evaluation is along with the application form attached.

You are requested to motivate eligible candidates and send the duly filled application form to the National Headquarters, Bharat Scouts & Guides, New Delhi latest by **28th January**, **2020**.

Thanking you,

Yours in Guiding,

Circular No.: 0 6 /2020

Date

: 9th Jan., 2020

SHANA PAWAS

JOINT DIRECTOR (G)

ENCL: Application Form

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ, RHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.